RESOLUTION NO. 38-09 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER John Beals ON THE 19th DAY OF October , 2009.

> A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY K.E. ROSE CO. FOR THE SALE OF A DUMP BODY WITH HYDRAULICS MOUNTED, TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for a 9' dump body with hydraulics mounted pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and

WHEREAS, K.E. Rose Co. of Huber Heights, Ohio, was the low and best bidder.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY **RESOLVES:**

Section 1. That the bid submitted by K.E. Rose Co. of Huber Heights, Ohio, to install the dump body with hydraulics mounted, to the City of Centerville for a final price of \$27,350.00, be and is hereby accepted, and a copy of said bid is attached hereto, incorporated herein and marked Exhibit "A," and

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to execute a contract with K. E. Rose Co. to install the dump body with hydraulics mounted, as stated above.

PASSED THIS 19th day of October, 2009.

Marsh Kurge ed Mavor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

ebra a Chimes

Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 38-09, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the <u>1944</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2009.

Debra Q. James) Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form and consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

Exhibit "A"

BIDDER'SPROPOSAL

New 9' Dump Body with Hydraulics Mounted - 2009

Submitted K E. ROSE C. UN

Having read the specifications and examined the plans included herein:

9' Dump Body with Hydraulics Mounted - (Project Number: VE-7A-09-4) City of Centerville, Ohio

for the performance of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all addenda issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, as specified and described in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, for the following sums:

A. STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:

The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.

Addenda No. _____ Date

Addenda No. _____ Date

B. CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION

The bid shall be broken down as follows and the grand total shall be the sum of all items.

9' Dump Body with Hydraulics Mounted in accordance with attached specifications.

Trade in:

1998 Chevrolet 15,000 GCWR Dump Truck complete with Hydraulics and 9'Snow Plow VIN # 1GDKC34F7WF054705

\$ 5000,00 Trade-in

TOTAL OF BID

\$ 22350.00 W/ Trade

(IN ORDER TO ALLO SUMMERENT TIME FOR EQUIRMENT TO ARNIVE DELIVERY IS TO DAYS AFREN RECEMPT OF CHASSIS PROJUDED CHASSIS ARRIVES 30 OF MORE DELS ARD 15

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL CONTINUED Page 2

Delivery date: The Contractor has been notified that the City of Centerville shall impose penalties in the amount of \$100 per day per vehicle if the said vehicle(s) with all options listed are not delivered to the City of Centerville 90 Days after delivery date of the provided Cab and Chassis by the City of Centerville. The amount shall be deducted from any money due the Contractor.

Make/Model of dump body bid: Ain Flee	, Pas F.J	
Location of parts/service for unit bid: 757	5 chendersburg	Degran of ysyly

Are there any deviations to the standard specifications provided herein?

YES _____ NO ____. Any deviations to the specifications must be listed on a separate page and submitted with the bid.

NOTES:

Delivery date and location of parts/service may be a consideration in the award of this contract. For any information needed, not contained herein, contact Robert James, Pubic Works Director, at (937) 428-4782 or Werner Boehm, City of Centerville Public Works Supervisor (937) 428-4784.

Bidders shall complete the information below and sign the bid. Failure to sign the bid shall result in rejection of the bid.

Bid submitted by:	K Erid R-s-	
	printed name	
	ACT	
	signature	
Company Name:	IC E Rose Co. Un	
Address:	4555 chemberslure Ro	
	Deyron L 45424	
	-	
Telephone No.:	937-276-17.2	
Fax No.	S>7-226- F783	
Federal Tax ID number:		
Contact if other than individual submitting bid:		